

BID TABULATION
OTTAWA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (OWI) - OTTAWA, KANSAS
FAA GRANT NUMBER 3-20-0066-020-2025, IJA ALLOTMENT NUMBER 3-20-0066-021-2025 (FORMERLY BIL)
RECONSTRUCT PARALLEL TAXIWAY
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 6, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. (CST)

Contractor		Engineer's Estimate		Amino Brothers Co Inc.		Kansas Heavy Construction LLC		Vogts-Parga Construction, LLC		Clarkson Construction Company		
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SECTION 1 - Base Bid												
1	B-101-1	Airport Safety Measures	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,150.00	\$27,150.00
2	B-109-1	Construction Staking and Surveying	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$11,330.00	\$11,330.00	\$30,850.00	\$30,850.00
3	C-100-1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,410.00	\$9,410.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
4	C-102-1	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Silt Fence	2,639	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$10,556.00	\$2.50	\$6,597.50	\$5.50	\$14,514.50	\$3.12	\$8,233.68
5	C-102-3	Installation & Removal of Temporary Access Road	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$17,675.00	\$17,675.00
6	C-102-5	Concrete Washout Area	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	C-105-1	Site Preparation And Mobilization (N.T.E. 10%)	1	L.S.	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
8	P-101-1	Pavement and Base Removal	5,134	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$77,010.00	\$14.00	\$71,876.00	\$17.70	\$90,871.80	\$29.60	\$151,966.40
9	P-152-1	Unclassified Excavation	1,586	C.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$25,376.00	\$50.00	\$79,300.00	\$33.70	\$53,448.20	\$16.60	\$26,327.60
10	P-152-2/ P-208-3/ P-213-1	12" Borrow Embankment (Controlled Earth Fill)	1,964	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$58,920.00	\$45.50	\$89,362.00	\$37.00	\$72,668.00	\$36.50	\$71,686.00
11	P-152-3	6" Subgrade Preparation (Under Pavement)	5,893	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$29,465.00	\$1.00	\$5,893.00	\$3.50	\$20,625.50	\$4.27	\$25,163.11
12	P-208-1/ P-209-1	Aggregate Base Course (6")	5,893	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$88,395.00	\$20.00	\$117,860.00	\$23.50	\$138,485.50	\$21.65	\$127,583.45
13	P-208-2/ P-209-2	Separation Geotextile Fabric	5,893	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$29,465.00	\$2.50	\$14,732.50	\$2.00	\$11,786.00	\$5.60	\$33,000.80
14	P-501-1	Concrete Pavement (6")	5,120	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$409,600.00	\$70.25	\$359,680.00	\$88.90	\$455,168.00	\$68.30	\$349,696.00
15	P-501-2	Concrete Mix Design	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
16	P-620-1	Pavement Marking Removal	516	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.75	\$903.00	\$1.75	\$903.00	\$1.80	\$928.80
17	P-620-2	Pavement Marking (Yellow)	819	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$2,457.00	\$3.25	\$2,661.75	\$3.10	\$2,538.90	\$3.11	\$2,547.09
18	P-620-3	Pavement Marking (Black)	1,599	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$3,997.50	\$3.25	\$5,196.75	\$3.10	\$4,966.90	\$3.11	\$4,972.89
19	P-620-4	Temporary Pavement Marking	712	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$2,136.00	\$1.75	\$1,246.00	\$1.65	\$1,174.80	\$1.80	\$1,281.60
20	P-620-5	Reflective Media	51	L.B.	\$ 3.00	\$153.00	\$5.50	\$280.50	\$5.50	\$280.50	\$6.00	\$306.00
21	D-705-1	6" Non-Perforated PVC Pipe	71	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$2,485.00	\$41.50	\$2,946.50	\$40.20	\$2,854.20	\$60.00	\$4,260.00
22	D-705-2	6" Perforated PVC Pipe (Including Porous Backfill and Filter Fabric)	2,339	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$116,950.00	\$38.50	\$90,051.50	\$38.60	\$90,285.40	\$33.00	\$77,187.00
23	D-705-3	Type A Subdrain Riser	2	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24	D-705-4	Type B Subdrain Riser	5.0	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$2,370.00	\$11,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
25	D-705-5	Type C Subdrain Riser	1	E.A.	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	D-705-6	Type A Field Tap	2	E.A.	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
27	T-901-1	Seeding With Hydromulch	2.0	A.C.	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,640.00	\$13,280.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00	\$5,375.00	\$10,750.00
28	L-108-1	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable (Installed in Conduit)	300	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$11.08	\$3,324.00
29	L-108-2	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire (Installed in Trench), (Including Connections/Terminations)	130	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$780.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$27.50	\$3,575.00	\$16.65	\$2,164.50
30	L-108-3	No. 6 AWG, Insulated, Stranded "Green" Equipment Ground (Installed in Conduit)	138	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$966.00	\$33.00	\$4,554.00	\$27.50	\$3,795.00	\$16.65	\$2,297.70
31	L-110-1	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-way 3 Inch HDPE Schedule 80/SDR 11 (Direct Earth Bury)	130	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$6,500.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$38.50	\$5,005.00	\$55.50	\$7,215.00
32	L-115-1	Electrical Handhold, L-867 Size D, Blank Cover	2	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00
TOTAL BID SECTION 1						\$1,202,291.50		\$1,160,881.00		\$1,184,496.20		\$1,231,396.62
BID SECTION 2 - Add Alternative #1												
1	B-101-1	Airport Safety Measures	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,075.00	\$11,075.00
2	B-109-1	Construction Staking and Surveying	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$15,620.00	\$15,620.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	C-100-1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	C-102-1	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Silt Fence	5,730	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$22,920.00	\$2.50	\$14,325.00	\$5.50	\$31,515.00	\$2.77	\$15,872.10
5	C-102-2	Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of Inlet Protection	7	E.A.	\$ 300.00	\$2,100.00	\$221.50	\$1,550.50	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$167.00	\$1,169.00
6	C-102-3	Installation & Removal of Temporary Access Road	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$221.50	\$221.50	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
7	C-102-4	Installation of Construction Entrance	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,315.00	\$7,315.00
8	C-102-5	Concrete Washout Area	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	C-105-1	Site Preparation And Mobilization (N.T.E. 10%)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
10	P-101-1	Pavement and Base Removal	12,402	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$186,030.00	\$13.25	\$164,326.50	\$17.70	\$219,515.40	\$29.55	\$366,479.10
11	P-152-1	Unclassified Excavation	4,402	C.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$70,432.00	\$42.50	\$187,085.00	\$33.70	\$148,347.40	\$16.20	\$71,312.40
12	P-152-2/ P-208-3/ P-213-1	12" Borrow Embankment (Controlled Earth Fill)	4,742	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$142,260.00	\$46.00	\$218,132.00	\$37.00	\$175,454.00	\$36.41	\$172,656.22
13	P-152-3	6" Subgrade Preparation (Under Pavement)	14,230	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$71,150.00	\$1.00	\$14,230.00	\$3.50	\$49,805.00	\$4.18	\$59,481.40
14	P-208-1/ P-209-1	Aggregate Base Course (6")	14,230	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$213,450.00	\$19.50	\$277,485.00	\$23.50	\$334,405.00	\$21.62	\$307,652.60
15	P-208-2/ P-209-2	Separation Geotextile Fabric	14,230	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$71,150.00	\$2.50	\$35,575.00	\$2.00	\$28,460.00	\$5.58	\$79,403.40
16	P-501-1	Concrete Pavement (6")	12,386	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$990,880.00	\$68.75	\$851,537.50	\$88.90	\$1,101,115.40	\$69.75	\$863,923.50
17	P-620-1	Pavement Marking Removal	1,668	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$8,340.00	\$1.75	\$2,919.00	\$1.75	\$2,919.00	\$1.80	\$3,002.40
18	P-620-2	Pavement Marking (Yellow)	2,323	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$6,969.00	\$3.25	\$7,549.75	\$3.10	\$7,201.30	\$3.11	\$7,224.53
19	P-620-3	Pavement Marking (Black)	4,512	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$11,280.00	\$3.25	\$14,664.00	\$3.10	\$13,987.20	\$3.11	\$14,032.32
20	P-620-4	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,974	S.F.	\$ 3.00	\$5,922.00	\$1.50	\$2,961.00	\$1.65	\$3,257.10	\$1.70	\$3,355.80
21	P-620-5	Reflective Media	142	L.B.	\$ 3.00	\$426.00	\$5.50	\$781.00	\$5.50	\$781.00	\$6.00	\$852.00
22	D-705-1	6" Non-Perforated PVC Pipe	43	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$1,505.00	\$44.00	\$1,892.00	\$40.20	\$1,728.60	\$60.00	\$2,580.00
23	D-705-2	6" Perforated PVC Pipe (Including Porous Backfill and Filter Fabric)	5,745	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$287,250.00	\$37.50	\$215,437.50	\$38.60	\$221,757.00	\$33.00	\$189,585.00
24	D-705-3	Type A Subdrain Riser	8	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
25	D-705-4	Type B Subdrain Riser	2	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
26	D-705-5	Type C Subdrain Riser	1	E.A.	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	D-705-6	Type A Field Tap	11	E.A.	\$ 2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
28	T-901-1	Seeding With Hydromulch	4.7	A.C.	\$ 4,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$6,650.00	\$31,255.00	\$4,620.00	\$21,714.00	\$5,100.00	\$23,970.00
TOTAL BID SECTION 2						\$2,289,464.00		\$2,219,602.25		\$2,568,332.40		\$2,625,091.77
TOTAL						\$3,491,755.50		\$3,380,483.25		\$3,752,828.60		\$3,856,488.39

CORRECTED Value - Errors on Bidders' Proposal Form

In accordance with the Contract Documents, Notice to Bidders, section Preparation of Proposal [G.P. 20.07], "in the situation where an extension of a unit price is found to be incorrect, the stated unit price and correct extension will govern."